

## WeirFoulds Represents Mink Ventures Corporation in Closing of Qualifying Transaction and Concurrent Financing

January 13, 2023

On December 23, 2022, Mink Ventures Corporation ("Mink Ventures") (TSXV: MINK) announced that it had completed its previously announced "Qualifying Transaction" with Voltage Metals Corp. in accordance with the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange.

The transaction was completed by way of a property option agreement which provides Mink Ventures with an option to acquire an 80% interest in the Montcalm Property. In connection with the Qualifying Transaction, Mink Ventures also completed a private placement offering of subscription receipts raising gross proceeds of \$891,876.

Mink Ventures intends to commence exploration activities on the Montcalm Property. The Montcalm Property covers 38.8 sq. km and is located adjacent to Glencore's past producing Montcalm Mine in Montcalm Township, Cochrane District, Northeastern Ontario.

Mink Ventures was represented by WeirFoulds LLP, with a team consisting of Rob Eberschlag (Partner, Securities), Dara Azari (Associate, Securities) and Jordan Crocker (Articling Student).

WeirFoulds is pleased to have assisted Mink Ventures in the closing of these transactions.

To learn more about our Securities Practice Group or to contact one of our securities lawyers, visit our <u>Securities Practice Group</u> overview page.



www.weirfoulds.com

## Toronto Office

4100 – 66 Wellington Street West PO Box 35, TD Bank Tower Toronto, ON M5K 1B7

Tel: 416.365.1110 Fax: 416.365.1876

## Oakville Office

1320 Cornwall Rd., Suite 201 Oakville, ON L6J 7W5

Tel: 416.365.1110 Fax: 905.829.2035